### Press Release



September 28, 2017 - Company announcement

Press Officer:

Petra Sauer-Wolfgramm

Fax:

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-525 +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999

E-mail: sauer-wolfgramm@consist.de

#### IT Security Analytics award at the Splunk.conf17

### **Consist team wins Splunk Award**

Kiel IT specialists from Consist Software Solutions GmbH won the "BOSS of the SOC" award at this year's Splunk.conf in Washington, D.C.

Kiel – Washington D. C. - During the four-day conference, which ends today, users from all over the world present the latest in processing and analyzing large amounts of data. Consist has not only been involved with an expert workshop, but also with a team that participated in the competition for the use of the market-leading analysis platform Splunk in a security operations center.

More than 100 teams of experts took part in the one-day competition in which real-life safety problems had to be solved. The participants passed through several security scenarios where they had to demonstrate their knowledge of enterprise security, the Splunk Adaptive Response framework and external data sources to answer questions about security intrusions in the scenarios - including data exfiltration, ransomware, lateral movement, and more.

Yesterday Consist was announced as the winner. The company specialised in data analytics and security is pleased with this confirmation of the know-how of its consultants.

Consist Software Solutions GmbH

A Consist World Group Company

Falklandstrasse 1-3, 24159 Kiel, Germany P.O. Box 93 28, 24152 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Petra Sauer-Wolfgramm

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 525 +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999 E-mail: sauer-wolfgramm@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven

This press release contains 997 characters (including spaces), with an average of 62 characters per line.

## **Press Release**



You can also find it at www.consist.de/presse

#### More information:

- About Consist: www.consist.de
- on Splunk.conf-Workshop: https://conf.splunk.com/sessions/2017sessions.html#search=Indexed%20Tokens&
- on SOC Competition: https://conf.splunk.com/agenda/activities.html

### Illustrations



Winning team of Consist with Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Managing Director of Consist.

Source: Consist Software Solutions GmbH

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Falklandstrasse 1-3, 24159 Kiel, Germany P.O. Box 93 28, 24152 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Petra Sauer-Wolfgramm

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 525 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999 E-mail: sauer-wolfgramm@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven

# **Company Portrait**



Consist Software Solutions GmbH is a specialist in IT services and software. The IT service provider supports its customers throughout the entire software lifecycle, from development projects to maintenance in the operating phase, to supplementary big data and security products.

With more than 180 employees at the sites in Kiel, Berlin and Frankfurt, Consist is setting the benchmark for data analytics, IT security and managed services.

Founded in 1994 at the Kiel headquarters, the company continues its growth path, which makes Consist one of the most experienced IT service providers, thanks to proven mainframe competence and highly qualified specialists for innovative technologies. Awarded with the "Großer Preis des Mittelstandes" Consist again received the plaque of honor in 2016.





Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK

1994 spin-off under the name Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH

Managing Directors: Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Daniel Ries

**Sales, employees:** 26 Mio. € (2016), 190 employees (01/01/2017)

Locations: Kiel, Berlin, Frankfurt (Main), Braunschweig

**Subsidiaries:** Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, Hamburg

TeamWork GmbH, Kiel

Consist Software Solutions GmbH

A Consist World Group Company

Falklandstrasse 1-3, 24159 Kiel, Germany P.O. Box 93 28, 24152 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact:

Petra Sauer-Wolfgramm

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-525 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-999 E-mail: sauer-wolfgramm@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries

Martin Lochte-Holtgreven